
Melwood: SPRC Membership Roster 

 
 

Organization Chair Representative Email 
SPRC Chairs Eric Berkey Eric Berkey eberkey@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
 Jim Lantelme Jim Lantelme jatel@me.com  
Planning Commission  Sara Steinberger ssteinberger@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Tenley Peterson tpeterson@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Devanshi Patel devanshipatelarlington@gmail.com  
  Leo Sarli lsarli@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Nia Bagley nbagley@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Daniel Weir dweir@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Peter Robertson  probertson5850@gmail.com  
  Karen Guevara  kguevara@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Tony Striner tstriner@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
Transportation 
Commission  

Ajdin Muratovic  Meg Flores mldflores@gmail.com  

Housing Commission   Kellen MacBeth   Kellen MacBeth kellenmacbeth@gmail.com  

Park and Recreation 
Commission  

Jill Barker  Shruti Kuppa  shruti.kuppa@gmail.com  

Forestry and Natural 
Resources Commission  

Phil Klingelhofer   Steve Sockwell 
Caroline Haynes  

sock3@verizon.net  
chaynesarmn@gmail.com  

Historical Affairs and 
Landmark Review Board  

Omari Davis   Dick Woodruff  
Nan Dreher 

dickwoodruff11@gmail.com 
nan.dreher@gmail.com  

Disability Advisory 
Commission  

Alexa Mavroidis Doris Ray  DorisR@ecnv.org  

Economic Development 
Commission   

Bill Dunn    Bill Dunn bill.dunn@wellsfargoadvisors.com  
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Climate Change, Energy 
and Environment 
Commission (C2E2)  

Cindy Lewin  Majdi Shomali mfshomali@hotmail.com  

Pedestrian Advisory 
Committee   

Eric Goodman  Pam Van Hine  
Andrea Walker 

pvanhine@gmail.com  
tasteless@verizon.net  

Aurora Highlands Civic 
Association  

Rachel Hicks  Stacey Meyer  stacy.meyer@ymail.com  

Crystal City Civic 
Association  

Eric Cassell  Tarsi Dunlap 
Eric Cassell  
Judy Freshman  

tvdunlop@gmail.com  
eric@ssiphoto.net  
judyfreshman@gmail.com  

Arlington Ridge Civic 
Association 

Kateri Garcia Kateri Garcia kateri.w.garcia@gmail.com  

Crystal and Pentagon 
Cities Council  

Michael Dowell Michael Dowell mdowell9@gmail.com  
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